

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

SE MY 18

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

Operator: License # 4058 API No. 15 - 185-23,534- 8890 Name: American Warrior, Inc. County: STAFFORD Address: P. O. Box 399 NE _NE _ NE _ SW Sec. 20 Twp. 21 S. R. 13 East West City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846 2500 FSL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section Purchaser: NCRA 2700 FEL __ feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section Operator Contact Person: Kevin Wiles, Sr. Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: Phone: (620) 275-2963 (circle one) NE SE Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. SCHARTZ UNIT Lease Name: _ . Well #: 1-20 License: 5929 Field Name: Wildcat Wellsite Geologist: Jason Alm Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE Elevation: Ground: 1902' Designate Type of Completion: ____ Kelly Bushing: 1910' New Well Re-Entry Total Depth: 3807 Plug Back Total Depth: 3772' ____ SWD ✓ SIOW Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 297 Feet ____ ENHR ____ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes V No Other (Core, WSW Exp. Cathodic etc. If yes, show depth set _ If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as followed: 3 1 2003 If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from____ Operator: __ sx cmt. Well Name: __ Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) _____Original Total Depth: Original Comp. Date: _____ Deepening ____Re-perf. ____ Conv. to Enhr./SWD __ppm Fluid volume_320 bbls __ Plug Back__ ___ Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used HAULED OFF SITE Commingled Docket No .. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: __ Dual Completion Docket No._ Operator Name: AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC. __ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. .. Lease Name: KOOPMAN 4 (HAZEL) License No.: 4058 6-30-08 7-2-08 7-24-08 Quarter NE Sec. 20 Twp. 21 S. R. 13 East West Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: STAFFORD ____ Docket No.: D-02,934 INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature KCC Office Use ONLY Title: Compliance Condinator Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date:_ RECEIVED Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Geologist Report Received **UIC Distribution** AUG 0 4 2008 Notary Public - State of Kansa My Appt. Expires CONSERVATION DIVISION

Operator Name: An	nerican Warrior, I	nc.		Lease Name: SCHARTZ UNIT Well #: 1-20							
Sec Twp	21 S. R. 13	. Eas	st 🔽 West	Cou	ounty: STAFFORD						
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	Show important tops on and closed, flowin ocovery, and flow rate gs surveyed. Attach	g and shu s if gas to	it-in pressures, o surface test, a	whether along wit	r shut-in pı	essure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressu			
Drill Stem Tests Take			∕es ∏No		V	Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sa					
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey		res 🗹 No		Nar	ne ebner		Тор	Datum 4245		
Cores Taken	,					onto		3225 3244	-1315 -1334		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		v \		1				3348	-1438		
				LKC					-1450		
List All E. Logs Run:					BK	2		3584	-1674		
	Log, Dual Cor	•		,	Viol	a ,		3608	-1698		
Log, Microresi	stivity Log. Sor	ic Cerr	nent Bond L	ent Bond Log; Sim				3648	-1738		
(S)		<u></u>			Arb	uckie		3704	-1794		
	JUL 3 1 2008	Repo	CASING ort all strings set-c			ew Used ermediate, produc	tion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Type of Depth Cement		# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
Surface Pipe	Surface Pipe 12-1/4" 8-					297'	COMMON	300	2% Gel & 3% CC		
Production Pipe 7-7/8"		5-1/2"		14#		3804'	STD	165	1/4# Flocele		
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQ	JEEZE RECORD)	<u> </u>	-k		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		Туре	e of Cement	#Sac	cks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	5		
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI	ON RECOF	RD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Typ	oe	Acid, Frac	cture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Reco	rd		
	<u> </u>	Each Interval Perf	orated		(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth						
4	3707' to 3714'					500 GALS 2	SAME				
							1	KANSA:	RECEIVED SCORPORATION COMMIS		
									AUG 0 4 2008		
							THE STATE OF THE S		CONSERVATION DIVISION		
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Packer At			Liner Run Yes No							
	Production, SWD or E	3765'		IONE		L	res V No				
SI	ar roudelion, SWD of E	uu.	Producing Meth	ou	Flowing	Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil I	3bls.	Gas M	Vicf	Wate N/A	er Bb	ols. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC			18// \	Production Interv	val				
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specify	₽ Pe	erf. 🔲 C	ually Comp.	Commingled				



Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

CONFIDENTIAL JUL 3 1 2008

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information confidential for as long as the law allows.

Sincerel

Compliance Coordinator

NED

Enclosure

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 0 4 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

American Warrior, Inc.

P.O. Box 399 • Garden City, Kansas 67846 • (620) 275-9231



CHARGE TO:	cricus Warrior Inc	
DDRESS	CHICUM WAFFIOF LAC	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	

Nº 13922

_		
	PAGE	OF
l	1	12
	1	<u>" Z</u>

Sert	vices, i	Inc.													1	2
House be		1	Schartz-Uzit Stafford Ks			СПУ				7-6-08	OWN					
2. Nessility	Ks.	TICKET TYPE CONT		OR	_	H =	PIG NAME/NO		SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO	/ -			ORDER NO.		9 MC
3		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE		Duke		EGERY LIORPI	1) 2 11	2/5	Loca 7				VELL LOCATION		
4.		0	;/	1		1 1	ment konas to			WEEL FERMIN				VEEL COOKTION		
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTIO	NS													
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF.		DESCRIPTION		1	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT		* AMOUNT
5 75	<u></u>		1		-	MILEAGE #/10				70	ní			6	00	420
578			1			Puno Charg	L (Longstr.	ing)			ea	3806	17	1400	00	1400
221		·	h			KCL Liqui		<i></i>		2	90/			26	a	52
281			/			Mudflush				500				1	00	500
290			2			D-Air				20	sal			35	00	70
402			1			Centraliza	ers			2	<i>C4</i>	5/2	1/	100	00	600
403		SANS	/			Basket				1	29	<u> </u>	1	300	00	300
406	2	3 5	/			1 D Plugt	Baffle				14	\longrightarrow	! !	250	00	250
407	ONSE	DRP OF	/			Insert Flo	eat Shoe w/	<i>4:11</i>		,	19		<u> </u>	325	00	325
	NICH	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ												.=.		
	TON DE	N COM		•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							! 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>									Щ	T INC	 00	<u> </u>	i_	
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to				REMIT PAYMENT TO:		OUR EQUIPMENT F		VET AGREE DEC		EE DECIDE	DIS AGRI	PAGE TOT	AL	3917		
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and				WE UNDERSTOO				DOWN?				page	4442			
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.				MET YOUR NEEDS			S?				Subtotal		8359			
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS			1								1.40					
A	1 N	1-1	_					CALCU SATISE	ERFORMEI ILATIONS FACTORILY	HE EQUIPMENT O JOB			-	taffor 6.3	ž	323
X DATE SIGNED	nel 1	IME SIGNED		ZI-AM.	+		', KS 67560			ED WITH OUR YES	SERVICE	? □ NO		1 000	-	
7-6-08 DP.M.				1	785-798-2300			TOTAL 0/0								

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND



PRICE REFERENCE

325

276

283

TICKET CONTINUATION

MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 17805

LOADED MILES

TICKET

13922

303

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300

2

2

REC Second

Schartz Unit #1-20 CUSTOMER AMERICAN WARRIOR INC CTY. UM QTY. UM 2103 # 501 757 850 # 170 30 240 4150 450 *100* i SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET**

TON MILES

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 32904

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Great Bens TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 1:30 PM 4:00 PM 9:00 PM OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one) ine 35 to 180rd. 21 OWNER American Warrion TYPE OF JOB 297 **HOLE SIZE** T.D. **CEMENT** CASING SIZE 878 DEPTH297 AMOUNT ORDERED 300 AX Commo **TUBING SIZE** 3% cc 2% Ger **DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON 300 set @ 12.15 364500 MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 **GEL** 109SA PERFS. **CHLORIDE** 31.00 DISPLACEMENT 17,9 BBLS ASC **EQUIPMENT @** RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **@** CEMENTER 1. 1. 2 Jacobin PUMP TRUCK AUG 0 4 2008 **@** #/8/ **BULK TRUCK** CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS #344 **BULK TRUCK @** DRIVER 3/54 @ Z.JS **HANDLING** MILEAGE _ **REMARKS:** TOTAL 5227.80 **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB 297 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** · @ **MILEAGE** @ **MANIFOLD** @ Headrental @ <u>1/D.co</u> **@** CHARGE TO: American Warris TOTAL 109400 STREET FO. Box 399 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 1.8%.TWP @ To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. **TOTAL CHARGES DISCOUNT** IF PAID IN 30 DAYS